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San Bernardino County Employees'

Retirement Assoc.

Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #: 19-804 Name:
Type: Consent Item
File created: 2/20/2020 In control: BOARD OF RETIREMENT
On agenda: 3/5/2020 Final action:
Title: Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.
Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date
Ali, Mohammad Public Works 03/28/2020
Allen, Helen Superior Court 02/15/2020
Altmire, Craig CFS 01/18/2020
Amador, Lucille TAD 02/15/2020
Amell, Michael Fleet Management 03/14/2020
Awad, Maher Sheriff - Coroner 03/28/2020
Babalola, John Public Health 03/14/2020
Ball, Suzan Public Health 03/15/2020
Bankowski, Linda ARMC 02/15/2020
Barilla, Christney Planning 02/15/2020
Boeger, Richard Probation 03/14/2020
Bohannan, Donna TAD 03/28/2020
Bolton, Theresa Aging & Adult Services 03/28/2020
Cabugao, Roberto Behavioral Health (DEF) 01/30/2020
Cargile, Cheryl Public Works 03/28/2020
Castanon, Richard Risk Management 02/29/2020
Cox, Robert County Fire (DEF) 02/19/2020
Daniel, Deborah Superior Court 03/28/2020
Dashoff, Robert Sheriff - Coroner 03/14/2020
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Davenport, Derek
Davis, Laura
DelLong, Connie
Devereaux, Gregory
Dyer, Dale

Edualino-Amigo, Emmanuell

Enge, Kari
Espinoza, Carlos
Evans, Sherry
Fantini, Quinn

SCAQMD

Probation

Probation

County Administrative Office (DEF)
Sheriff - Coroner

CFS

Behavioral Health

Sheriff - Coroner

TAD

Probation

Service Retirements Continued on Next Page

Farrar, Diane
Filter, Daniel
Franklin, Terri
Fuentes, Adolph
Garcia, Helen
Garcia, Nancy
Garcia, Sylvia
Goer, Lily

Granier, Judith
Guarracino, Jerry
Gwaltney, Kara
Henderson, Sharon
Henry, Heather
Hetrick, Derek
Jackson, Anjona
Jackson, Dezne
Jenkins, Lawrence
Jones, Vivian
Kenney, Moira
Kim, Ukyong

Lara, Mario
Livoni, Phillip
Long, Vanessa
Loop, Kelly
Lopez, Richard
Luttrell, Deanna
Machal, Mark
Mack, Sarah
McKinney, Deborah
McLaughlin, Laura
Medlock, Victoria
Melvin, Kalvin
Moore, Kathern
Murray, Agnes
Nguyen, My

Narric Deharah

Superior Court

County Fire (DEF)
Behavioral Health (DEF)
SBCERA

ARMC

Workforce Development
TAD

PSD

Workforce Development
Planning (DEF)

Sheriff - Coroner (DEF)
ARMC

TAD

Probation (DEF)

ARMC

Sheriff - Coroner

Sheriff - Coroner (DEF)
ARMC

CA State Assoc. of Counties (DEF)
Aging & Adult Services
Administrative Office (DEF)
Superior Court

Public Health

TAD

Behavioral Health
Economic & Community Development
County Fire

Public Health (DEF)
Probation

Public Health

Aging & Adult Services (DEF)
Probation

ARMC (DEF)

District Attorney

Aud.-Cont./Treas./Tax Collector
PSD

03/21/2020
01/18/2020
03/14/2020
02/12/2020
02/15/2020
03/28/2020
03/28/2020
03/28/2020
03/28/2020
03/28/2020

02/29/2020
03/01/2020
03/19/2020
02/01/2020
03/14/2020
03/28/2020
03/28/2020
03/14/2020
03/28/2020
02/15/2020
04/09/2020
02/29/2020
02/15/2020
01/24/2020
02/29/2020
03/14/2020
02/01/2020
02/29/2020
02/26/2020
03/28/2020
03/19/2020
03/14/2020
03/28/2020
03/14/2020
03/28/2020
03/14/2020
02/14/2020
02/14/2020
03/28/2020
03/14/2020
02/10/2020
02/29/2020
02/26/2020
03/28/2020

02/15/2020
N03/14/2020
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O'Neal, Bernadette
Onodera, Anthony
Perry, Anniebell
Peterson, Susan
Preciado, Marcos
Price, Pamela
Quiroz, David
Reyna, Luz

Probation

Sheriff - Coroner (DEF)
Probation

Human Resources (DEF)
Facilities Management
Probation

Public Works

Purchasing

Service Retirements Continued on Next Page

Rodriguez, Irene
Root, Frank
Sanchez, Priscilla
Sarmiento, John
Sarmiento, Rose
Scott, Tami
Secord, James
Shelby, Claudette
Simmons, Edna
Simmons, Janet
Snowball, Nancy
So, Phyllis
Standley, Lynn
Starbeck, Margaret
Staten, Pamela
Tupac, Charles
Valadez, Patricia
Wahl, Brent
West, Leonard
White, Dale
Wolfe, Nancy
Wu, Chen-Chiu

Change Effective Date

Name

Batongmalaque, Isabel

Hightower, VicKki

Human Resources (DEF)
Sheriff - Coroner
Superior Court
Agriculture Weights & Measures
Probation

CSS (DEF)

District Attorney

Superior Court

ARMC

TAD

District Attorney

City of Chino Hills

Public Health

Public Health (DEF)
Probation

SCAQMD

TAD

Fleet Management (DEF)
Risk Management
Human Services

Human Services (DEF)
SCAQMD

Employer/Department
ARMC
District Attorney

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT:

None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:

Kathleen Crook

02/29/2020
03/20/2020
03/14/2020
03/29/2020
02/15/2020
03/14/2020
02/29/2020
03/28/2020

03/29/2020
02/01/2020
03/28/2020
03/14/2020
03/14/2020
03/15/2020
03/14/2020
03/14/2020
03/28/2020
03/14/2020
03/28/2020
02/29/2020
02/01/2020
03/29/2020
03/14/2020
02/08/2020
03/14/2020
02/12/2020
02/01/2020
02/29/2020
01/11/2020
03/07/2020

Effective Date

02/29/2020
12/31/2019
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ATTACHMENTS:
None.
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