

San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Assoc.

Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #:	19-804	Name:		
Туре:	Consent Item			
File created:	2/20/2020	In control:	BOARD OF RETIREMENT	
On agenda:	3/5/2020	Final action:		
Title:	Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:				
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result

- FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
- **SUBJECT:** Service Retirements

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Service Retirements and Change Effective Date.

BACKGROUND:

Name	Employer/Department	Effective Date
Ali, Mohammad	Public Works	03/28/2020
Allen, Helen	Superior Court	02/15/2020
Altmire, Craig	CFS	01/18/2020
Amador, Lucille	TAD	02/15/2020
Amell, Michael	Fleet Management	03/14/2020
Awad, Maher	Sheriff - Coroner	03/28/2020
Babalola, John	Public Health	03/14/2020
Ball, Suzan	Public Health	03/15/2020
Bankowski, Linda	ARMC	02/15/2020
Barilla, Christney	Planning	02/15/2020
Boeger, Richard	Probation	03/14/2020
Bohannan, Donna	TAD	03/28/2020
Bolton, Theresa	Aging & Adult Services	03/28/2020
Cabugao, Roberto	Behavioral Health (DEF)	01/30/2020
Cargile, Cheryl	Public Works	03/28/2020
Castanon, Richard	Risk Management	02/29/2020
Cox, Robert	County Fire (DEF)	02/19/2020
Daniel, Deborah	Superior Court	03/28/2020
Dashoff, Robert	Sheriff - Coroner	03/14/2020

Devennert Derek	SCAOND	02/24/2020
Davenport, Derek	SCAQMD Drobotion	03/21/2020
Davis, Laura	Probation	01/18/2020
DeLong, Connie	Probation	03/14/2020
Devereaux, Gregory	County Administrative Office (DEF)	02/12/2020
Dyer, Dale	Sheriff - Coroner	02/15/2020
Edualino-Amigo, Emmanuell	CFS	03/28/2020
Enge, Kari	Behavioral Health	03/28/2020
Espinoza, Carlos	Sheriff - Coroner	03/28/2020
Evans, Sherry	TAD	03/28/2020
Fantini, Quinn	Probation	03/28/2020
Service Retirements Continued	on Next Page	
Farrar, Diane	Superior Court	02/29/2020
Filter, Daniel	County Fire (DEF)	03/01/2020
Franklin, Terri	Behavioral Health (DEF)	03/19/2020
Fuentes, Adolph	SBCERA	02/01/2020
Garcia, Helen	ARMC	03/14/2020
Garcia, Nancy	Workforce Development	03/28/2020
Garcia, Sylvia	TAD	03/28/2020
Goer, Lily	PSD	03/14/2020
Granier, Judith	Workforce Development	03/28/2020
Guarracino, Jerry	Planning (DEF)	02/15/2020
Gwaltney, Kara	Sheriff - Coroner (DEF)	04/09/2020
Henderson, Sharon	ARMC	02/29/2020
Henry, Heather	TAD	02/15/2020
Hetrick, Derek	Probation (DEF)	01/24/2020
Jackson, Anjona	ARMC	02/29/2020
Jackson, Dezne	Sheriff - Coroner	03/14/2020
Jenkins, Lawrence	Sheriff - Coroner (DEF)	02/01/2020
Jones, Vivian	ARMC	02/29/2020
Kenney, Moira	CA State Assoc. of Counties (DEF)	02/26/2020
Kim, Ukyong	Aging & Adult Services	03/28/2020
Lara, Mario	Administrative Office (DEF)	03/19/2020
Livoni, Phillip	Superior Court	03/14/2020
•	Public Health	03/28/2020
Long, Vanessa		
Loop, Kelly		03/14/2020
Lopez, Richard	Behavioral Health	03/28/2020
Luttrell, Deanna	Economic & Community Development	03/14/2020
Machal, Mark	County Fire	02/14/2020
Mack, Sarah	Public Health (DEF)	02/14/2020
McKinney, Deborah	Probation	03/28/2020
McLaughlin, Laura	Public Health	03/14/2020
Medlock, Victoria	Aging & Adult Services (DEF)	02/10/2020
Melvin, Kalvin	Probation	02/29/2020
Moore, Kathern	ARMC (DEF)	02/26/2020
Murray, Agnes	District Attorney	03/28/2020
Nguyen, My	AudCont./Treas./Tax Collector	02/15/2020
Norris Deborah	PSD	03/14/2020

O'Neal, Bernadette	Probation	02/29/2020		
Onodera, Anthony	Sheriff - Coroner (DEF)	03/20/2020		
Perry, Anniebell	Probation	03/14/2020		
Peterson, Susan	Human Resources (DEF)	03/29/2020		
Preciado, Marcos	Facilities Management	02/15/2020		
Price, Pamela	Probation	03/14/2020		
Quiroz, David	Public Works	02/29/2020		
Reyna, Luz	Purchasing	03/28/2020		
Service Retirements Continued	I on Next Page			
Rodriguez, Irene	Human Resources (DEF)	03/29/2020		
Root, Frank	Sheriff - Coroner	02/01/2020		
Sanchez, Priscilla	Superior Court	03/28/2020		
Sarmiento, John	Agriculture Weights & Measures	03/14/2020		
Sarmiento, Rose	Probation	03/14/2020		
Scott, Tami	CSS (DEF)	03/15/2020		
Secord, James	District Attorney	03/14/2020		
Shelby, Claudette	Superior Court	03/14/2020		
Simmons, Edna	ARMC	03/28/2020		
Simmons, Janet	TAD	03/14/2020		
Snowball, Nancy	District Attorney	03/28/2020		
So, Phyllis	City of Chino Hills	02/29/2020		
Standley, Lynn	Public Health	02/01/2020		
Starbeck, Margaret	Public Health (DEF)	03/29/2020		
Staten, Pamela	Probation	03/14/2020		
Tupac, Charles	SCAQMD	02/08/2020		
Valadez, Patricia	TAD	03/14/2020		
Wahl, Brent	Fleet Management (DEF)	02/12/2020		
West, Leonard	Risk Management	02/01/2020		
White, Dale	Human Services	02/29/2020		
Wolfe, Nancy	Human Services (DEF)	01/11/2020		
Wu, Chen-Chiu	SCAQMD	03/07/2020		
Change Effective Date				
<u>Name</u>	Employer/Department	Effective Date		
		00/00/0000		

<u>Name</u> Batongmalaque, Isabel Hightower, Vicki

Employer/Department ARMC District Attorney

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT:

None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:

Kathleen Crook

02/29/2020

12/31/2019

ATTACHMENTS:

None.